
FINAL SCORE

Elon
0-1 (0-0) 17

Duke
1-0 (0-0) 45

August 28, 2025 • Wallace Wade Stadium (Durham, North Carolina)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Elon (0-1; 0-0) vs. Duke (1-0; 0-0)
Date: 08/28/2025 • Site: Durham, North Carolina • Stadium: Wallace Wade Stadium
Kickoff time: 07:32 PM • End of Game: 10:35 PM • Total elapsed time: 03:02
Attendance: 15677
Temperature: • Wind: • Weather: Sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Elon 0 10 0 7 17
Duke 3 7 14 21 45

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 01:31 DUK - Pelino,Todd 41 yd FG , 13-72 04:32 0-3

2nd 09:50 ELO - Barnes,Luke 35 yd FG , 13-58 06:41 3-3

2nd 08:01 DUK - Moore,Jaquez 32 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Pelino,Todd GOOD) , 4-75 01:49 3-10

2nd 03:43 ELO - Clark,Landen 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Barnes,Luke GOOD) , 9-75 04:18 10-10

3rd 10:59 DUK - Hagans,Sahmir 15 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian (PAT Kick by Pelino,Todd GOOD) , 8-83 03:57 10-17

3rd 05:46 DUK - Anthony,Andrel 27 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian (PAT Kick by Pelino,Todd GOOD) , 8-88 03:36 10-24

4th 14:12 ELO - Backey,Landyn 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Barnes,Luke GOOD) , 12-75 06:34 17-24

4th 11:28 DUK - Hagans,Sahmir 6 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian (PAT Kick by Pelino,Todd GOOD) , 5-80 02:39 17-31

4th 09:18 DUK - Brown,Que'Sean 78 yd TD PUNT RETURN (PAT Kick by Pelino,Todd GOOD) , 17-38

4th 01:55 DUK - Jones,Peyton 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT Kick by Pelino,Todd GOOD) , 7-47 05:00 17-45

OFFICIALS

Referee: Brown,Art
Umpire: Epps,Jeremy

Head Linesman: Harrington,Dan
Line judge: Formulak,Colin
Field judge: Currie,Steve

Back judge: Dimpfel,Frederick
Side judge: Hochuli,Aaron
Center judge: Jones,Tee



Team Statistics
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELO DUK
FIRST DOWNS 14 23

Rushing 8 7
Passing 6 15
Penalty 0 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 163 159
Rushing Attempts 44 25
Average Per Rush 3.7 6.4
Rushing Touchdowns 2 2
Yards Gained Rushing 190 179
Yards Lost Rushing 27 20

NET YARDS PASSING 112 389
Completions-Attempts-Int 11-18-0 27-34-0
Average Per Attempt 6.2 11.4
Average Per Completion 10.2 14.4
Passing Touchdowns 0 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 275 548
Total Offensive plays 62 59
Average Gain Per Play 4.4 9.3

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-47 3-15
PUNTS-YARDS 6-271 1-46

Average Yards Per Punt 45.2 46.0
Net Yards Per Punt 31.5 46.0
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 3 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-256 8-512
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64 64
Net Yards Per Kickoff 52.5 56.8
Touchbacks 1 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 3-82-1
Average Per Return 0 27.3

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-46-0 3-58-0
Average Per Return 46 19.3

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 32:53 27:07

1st Quarter 07:40 07:20
2nd Quarter 10:34 04:26
3rd Quarter 07:23 07:37
4th Quarter 07:16 07:44

Third-Down Conversions 8 of 17 5 of 9
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 0
Red Zone Scores-Chances 3 of 3 3 of 4

Touchdowns 2 3
Field Goals 1 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-11 3-13
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-20 10.0-31
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 5
Total TDs 2 6
PAT Kicks 2-2 6-6
Field Goals 1-1 1-2
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELON DUKE

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Clark,Landen 18 74 13 61 1 14 3.4
Thomas Jr.,TJ 11 58 12 46 0 44 4.2
Williams,Jimmyll 5 41 0 41 0 28 8.2
Frederick,Dan 5 11 2 9 0 5 1.8
Backey,Landyn 3 4 0 4 1 3 1.3
Lainez,Marco 2 2 0 2 0 2 1
Totals 44 190 27 163 2 44 3.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Castle,Anderson 3 69 0 69 0 63 23
Moore,Jaquez 7 51 7 44 1 32 6.3
Jones,Peyton 6 28 0 28 1 8 4.7
Sheppard,Nate 5 28 0 28 0 11 5.6
Mensah,Darian 4 3 13 -10 0 3 -2.5
Totals 25 179 20 159 2 63 6.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Lainez,Marco 1-2-0 11 0 11 0
Clark,Landen 10-16-0 101 0 29 3
Totals 11-18-0 112 0 29 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
Mensah,Darian 27-34-0 389 3 46 2
Totals 27-34-0 389 3 46 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Magazu,Dylan 3 61 0 27 4
Thomas Jr.,TJ 3 3 0 7 4
Winston,Zimere 1 29 0 29 2
Williams,Jimmyll 1 11 0 11 1
Smith,Ross 1 6 0 6 2
McMillian,Kenaz 1 2 0 2 3
Frederick,Dan 1 0 0 0 1
Alford,Jaedon 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 11 112 0 29 18

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt
Brown,Que'Sean 6 93 0 44 7
Barkate,Cooper 5 117 0 46 8
Hagans,Sahmir 5 54 2 21 6
Anthony,Andrel 3 51 1 27 3
Moore,Jayden 3 22 0 15 3
Castle,Anderson 2 8 0 5 2
Sheppard,Nate 1 20 0 20 1
King,Landen 1 19 0 19 1
Hasley,Jeremiah 1 5 0 5 1
Jones,Peyton 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 27 389 3 46 33

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Yurk,Jeff 5 249 49.8 57 2 0
TEAM 1 22 22.0 22 0 0
Totals 6 271 45.2 57 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 46 46.0 46 1 0
Totals 1 46 46.0 46 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 0 0 0 1 46 46 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 1 46 46 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
Jones,Peyton 0 0 0 3 58 25 0 0 0
Brown,Que'Sean 3 82 78 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 82 78 3 58 25 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Barnes,Luke 2nd 09:50 35 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
Pelino,Todd 1st 11:47 45 MISSED
Pelino,Todd 1st 01:31 41 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Barnes,Luke 4 256 64 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
Pelino,Todd 8 512 64 4 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Thomas Jr.,TJ 46 3 46 0 0 95
Clark,Landen 61 0 0 0 0 61
Magazu,Dylan 0 61 0 0 0 61
Williams,Jimmyll 41 11 0 0 0 52

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
Brown,Que'Sean 0 93 0 82 0 175
Barkate,Cooper 0 117 0 0 0 117
Jones,Peyton 28 0 58 0 0 86
Castle,Anderson 69 8 0 0 0 77

Fumbles No. Lost
TEAM 1 0
PARDUE,DILLON 0 0
Totals 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
BROWN,QUE'SEAN 1 0
MOORE,JAQUEZ 1 1
Totals 2 1



Elon Quarterback Progression
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Clark,Landen
10 - 16 63% 101 yds 0TD 0INT 115.5RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 0 2nd and 7 on ELO30 (Q1 11:42) Thomas Jr.,TJ

1-2 1st and 10 on ELO42 (Q1 08:00) Winston,Zimere
+ 2-3 2 2nd and 22 on ELO13 (Q1 01:11) McMillian,Kenaz
+ 3-4 7 1st 3rd and 5 on DUK36 (Q2 14:24) Thomas Jr.,TJ 2
+ 4-5 6 1st and 10 on DUK29 (Q2 13:39) Smith,Ross 3

4-6 3rd and 8 on DUK12 (Q2 09:58) Magazu,Dylan
+ 5-7 29 1st 2nd and 7 on DUK44 (Q2 07:22) Winston,Zimere

5-8 2nd and 2 on DUK2 (Q2 04:19) McMillian,Kenaz
+ 6-9 -4 2nd and 11 on ELO45 (Q3 10:43) Thomas Jr.,TJ

6-10 3rd and 15 on ELO41 (Q3 10:03) McMillian,Kenaz
+ 7-11 27 1st 1st and 10 on ELO25 (Q3 05:46) Magazu,Dylan
+ 8-12 15 1st 1st and 15 on ELO47 (Q3 05:12) Magazu,Dylan 2

8-13 2nd and 11 on DUK39 (Q3 03:47) Alford,Jaedon
+ 9-14 19 1st 3rd and 11 on DUK39 (Q3 03:16) Magazu,Dylan
+ 10-15 0 1st and 5 on DUK15 (Q3 02:39) Frederick,Dan 2

10-16 2nd and 9 on DUK9 (Q4 00:00) Thomas Jr.,TJ

Sacked 3 times for 13 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 1st and 10 on ELO25 (Q1 15:00)
-5 3rd and 7 on ELO30 (Q1 11:12)
-2 3rd and 12 on ELO40 (Q1 07:17)

Lainez,Marco
1 - 2 50% 11 yds 0TD 0INT 96.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 11 1st 2nd and 8 on ELO27 (Q4 09:12) Williams,Jimmyll

1-2 2nd and 10 on ELO38 (Q4 08:09) Smith,Ross

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Duke Quarterback Progression
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Mensah,Darian
27 - 34 79% 389 yds 3TD 0INT 204.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 30 1st 1st and 10 on DUK38 (Q1 13:19) Barkate,Cooper
+ 2-2 5 2nd and 10 on ELO32 (Q1 12:54) Hasley,Jeremiah 2

2-3 3rd and 5 on ELO27 (Q1 12:21) Barkate,Cooper
2-4 DROP 2nd and 6 on DUK33 (Q1 09:34) Barkate,Cooper -2

+ 3-5 2 3rd and 6 on DUK33 (Q1 09:22) Hagans,Sahmir
+ 4-6 10 1st 1st and 10 on DUK5 (Q1 06:03) Hagans,Sahmir 2

4-7 1st and 10 on DUK15 (Q1 05:51) Brown,Que'Sean
+ 5-8 0 2nd and 10 on DUK15 (Q1 05:36) Brown,Que'Sean
+ 6-9 25 1st 3rd and 10 on DUK15 (Q1 04:47) Brown,Que'Sean 2

6-10 1st and 10 on DUK40 (Q1 04:41) Barkate,Cooper
+ 7-11 8 2nd and 10 on DUK40 (Q1 04:07) Anthony,Andrel
+ 8-12 8 1st and 10 on ELO48 (Q1 03:26) Moore,Jayden 2
+ 9-13 15 1st 2nd and 2 on ELO40 (Q1 02:54) Moore,Jayden 3

9-14 DROP 1st and 10 on ELO25 (Q1 02:25) Jones,Peyton
9-15 3rd and 8 on ELO23 (Q1 02:14) Hagans,Sahmir -2

+ 10-16 20 1st 1st and 10 on DUK25 (Q2 09:50) Sheppard,Nate
+ 11-17 21 1st 1st and 10 on DUK45 (Q2 09:41) Hagans,Sahmir 2
+ 12-18 5 1st and 10 on DUK25 (Q2 03:37) Castle,Anderson 3
+ 13-19 44 1st 2nd and 5 on DUK30 (Q2 03:29) Brown,Que'Sean 4

13-20 1st and 10 on ELO26 (Q2 02:50)
+ 14-21 14 1st 2nd and 10 on ELO26 (Q2 02:16) Brown,Que'Sean
+ 15-22 3 2nd and 18 on ELO45 (Q2 00:41) Castle,Anderson 2
+ 16-23 6 3rd and 15 on ELO42 (Q2 00:16) Brown,Que'Sean 3
+ 17-24 17 1st 3rd and 12 on DUK15 (Q3 14:23) Barkate,Cooper 4
+ 18-25 46 1st 1st and 10 on DUK32 (Q3 13:39) Barkate,Cooper 5
+ 19-26 4 1st and 10 on ELO22 (Q3 13:19) Brown,Que'Sean 6
+ 20-27 10 1st 2nd and 6 on ELO18 (Q3 12:57) Barkate,Cooper 7
+ 21-28 15 TD 2nd and 15 on ELO15 (Q3 11:26) Hagans,Sahmir 8
+ 22-29 -1 1st and 10 on DUK12 (Q3 09:22) Moore,Jayden 9
+ 23-30 16 1st 2nd and 11 on DUK11 (Q3 09:14) Anthony,Andrel 10
+ 24-31 19 1st 1st and 10 on DUK39 (Q3 07:58) King,Landen 11
+ 25-32 14 1st 2nd and 9 on ELO41 (Q3 06:58) Barkate,Cooper 12
+ 26-33 27 TD 1st and 10 on ELO27 (Q3 06:21) Anthony,Andrel 13
+ 27-34 6 TD 2nd and 6 on ELO6 (Q4 12:13) Hagans,Sahmir 14

Sacked 2 times for 11 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 1st and 10 on ELO37 (Q2 00:49)
-3 2nd and 9 on DUK18 (Q3 14:51)



Defensive Statistics
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

# Elon Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

8 James-Hamilton,Darren 7 4 11 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Hart III,Tony 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
33 Carroll,Brodie 3 4 7 0.0-0 1.0-7 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Atkins,Ishmel 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 Cunningham,Asher 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Scott,Brycen 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
53 Gullickson,Wade 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Powell II,Jesse 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Brown,Kahmari 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 Lowery,Parris 1 2 3 1.0-3 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 Jones,Eric 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
42 Pardue,Dillon 2 1 3 1.0-8 1.0-8 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
2 Alsobrooks,Senquavious 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
56 Wyatt,Carter 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 Martin,Anthony 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 Guttman,Elijah 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
50 Kelly,Nhycer 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
55 Louro,Jake 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Backey,Landyn 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 Clark,Landen 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
91 Barnes,Luke 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 31 36 67 2-11 4.0-20 1 1-0 0-0 1 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Duke Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

2 Francois,Jaiden 2 8 10 0.5-1 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Anthony Jr.,Vincent 3 3 6 1.0-5 2.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
12 Freeman,Tre 2 4 6 0.5-1 1.5-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
8 Stone,DaShawn 0 5 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
99 Hall,Aaron 0 5 5 0.0-0 1.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 Weaver,Caleb 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
26 Jones,Ma'khi 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
36 Morris Jr.,Nick 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
4 Green,Josiah 1 2 3 1.0-6 2.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Robinson,Kimari 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 Callahan,Landan 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 Pellicciotta,Andrew 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
42 Johnson,Kendall 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
95 Watson,Preston 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 Rivers,Chandler 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.5-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
33 Andrew,Dawson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
34 Mergott,Luke 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
50 O'Connor,Kevin 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
93 Onuoha,Sampson 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 Smith,Kobe 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 Kane,Moussa 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
29 Pelino,Todd 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
97 Williams,Wesley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 Anthony,Andrel 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 22 54 76 3-13 10.0-31 0 0-0 0-0 1 5



# Duke Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
2 Hagans,Sahmir 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 Jones,Peyton 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 Brown,Que'Sean 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Moore,Jaquez 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 Sheppard,Nate 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 22 54 76 3-13 10.0-31 0 0-0 0-0 1 5

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

STARTERS

Elon

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Winston,Zimere
RB 2 Frederick,Dan
WR 3 Backey,Landyn
RB 5 Thomas Jr.,TJ
WR 8 Kirsch,Benjamin
WR 9 McMillian,Kenaz
QB 10 Lainez,Marco
QB 11 Clark,Landen
QB 14 Guttman,Elijah
WR 17 Alford,Jaedon
RB 26 Williams,Jimmyll
TE 34 Magazu,Dylan
OL 59 Muldrow Jr.,Michael
OL 62 McLeod,Ahmarion
OL 65 Hogan,Timothy
OL 66 Duska,Luke
OL 69 Walker,Brayden
OL 75 Safreed,Evan

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 Hart III,Tony
DB 1 Powell II,Jesse
DB 2 Alsobrooks,Senquavious
DL 3 Brown,Kahmari
DL 4 Lowery,Parris
DB 5 Atkins,Ishmel
LB 6 Cunningham,Asher
DB 7 Smith,Ross
DB 8 James-Hamilton,Darren
DB 9 Scott,Brycen
DB 11 Martin,Anthony
DB 12 Jones,Eric
LB 33 Carroll,Brodie
DE 42 Pardue,Dillon
DL 50 Kelly,Nhycer
LB 53 Gullickson,Wade
DL 55 Louro,Jake
LB 56 Wyatt,Carter
DL 99 Kirksey,Jared

Duke

Pos ## OFFENSE
TE 0 King,Landen
WR 1 Anthony,Andrel
WR 2 Hagans,Sahmir
QB 3 Belin IV,Henry
RB 4 Castle,Anderson
RB 5 Jones,Peyton
WR 7 Brown,Que'Sean
WR 8 Moore,Jayden
RB 9 Moore,Jaquez
QB 10 Mensah,Darian
WR 18 Barkate,Cooper
RB 20 Sheppard,Nate
OL 53 Parker II,Brian
OL 64 Larsen,Jordan
OL 72 Craycraft,Matt
OL 75 Fina,Bruno
OL 77 Pickett,Justin
TE 85 Hasley,Jeremiah

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 Rivers,Chandler
LB 2 Francois,Jaiden
DB 3 Weaver,Caleb
DT 4 Green,Josiah
CB 5 Robinson,Kimari
DE 7 Anthony Jr.,Vincent
LB 12 Freeman,Tre
DE 18 Smith,Kobe
CB 21 Callahan,Landan
CB 22 Kane,Moussa
LB 34 Mergott,Luke
LB 36 Morris Jr.,Nick
LB 42 Johnson,Kendall
DE 50 O'Connor,Kevin
DE 93 Onuoha,Sampson
DT 95 Watson,Preston
DE 97 Williams,Wesley
DT 99 Hall,Aaron

SUBSTITUTIONS

Elon: Duke:

DID NOT PLAY

Elon:
1 Dalton,Jamarien; 4 Robinson,Josiah; 6 Harney,TyQuan; 7
Lankford,William; 10 Brandwood,Gavin; 12 Crews IV,TJ; 13
Fuhrmann,Isaiah; 13 Grace,Ethan; 15 LeDoyen,Davis; 15
Mauney,Marcus; 18 Herzberg,Landon; 20 Singer,Jayson; 21
Foster,Brock; 22 Marion,Jake; 23 Hector,CJ; 24 Hart,Tyler; 27
Davis,Brennan; 28 Cyrill,Sincere; 29 Velasquez,Adam; 30
Glover,Jordan; 31 Larkins,Codey; 32 Duffy,Ryder; 33
McFarlane,Marcus; 35 Moreland,Owen; 36 Powell,Gavin; 37
McRae,Rodrick; 39 Clark,Cole; 40 Rhodes,Will; 41 Jones Jr.,Gary; 43
Quarles,Douglas; 45 D'Angelo,Michael; 46 Stimson,Carter; 47
Kane,Tommy; 49 O'Byrne,Billy; 52 Edmisten,Luke; 54
Robideau,Thomas; 55 Baker,Emerson; 57 Lassiter,Demari; 60 Lee
V,Leighton; 68 Tanner,Sean; 70 Hancock,Andrew; 71 Geosits,Frank;
72 Shaffer,James; 73 Clemmons,Jake; 74 Robertson,Webb; 76
Irwin,Nolan; 80 O'Connell,Jack; 81 Westbrook,Ian; 82 Troiano,Max;
83 Yates,Cord; 87 Hester,Brendan; 88 Kelley,Owen; 89
Gower,Braden; 90 West,Malakahi; 93 McCoy,Will; 94 Shibley,Rylan;
95 Knox,Chaz; 96 Johnson,Nicholas; 98 Reid,Rashad;

Duke:
1 Moore,Terry; 6 Little,Jamien; 9 Paul,Kenzy; 10 Reed,Tyshon; 11
Brown Jr.,Derrick; 11 Tyler,Chase; 12 Mahan,Dan; 13 Bates,Travis;
14 Appel,Michael; 14 Davis,Bryce; 15 Taylor,Jake; 16
Gardner,Lawrence; 16 Winter,Brady; 17 Floyd,Vontae; 17
Solomon,Jaivon; 19 Simmons,Kavon; 19 Wright,Maliki; 21
Johnson,Qeanu; 23 Harmon,Kolbe; 24 Gompers,Bradley; 25
Aladuge,Desmond; 27 Yates,Jack; 27 Zamani,Ashton; 28
Denson,Cole; 28 Lanier,Kaleb; 29 Condoll,Kyren; 30 Felder
Jr.,William; 31 Schaper,Elliott; 32 Wright,George; 38
Factor,Memorable; 39 Salas,Cosme; 40 Wasserman,Asher; 43
Turner,Semaj; 44 Anderson,David; 46 Boggs,Tony; 48
Degyansky,Ryan; 49 Ronilo,Jack; 52 Sahakian,Micah; 54
Boyd,Daniel; 55 Daly,Ryan; 55 Columbus,Julius; 56 Simmons
Jr.,Terry; 62 Allen,Cole; 63 Smith,Bradley; 65 Jacobowitz,Kai; 66
Dorris,Caleb; 70 Small,Jack; 71 Brown,Jamin; 73 Scott,Evan; 74
McCranie,Reagan; 76 Allen,Gemyel; 78 Kutufaris,Nathan; 79
Fina,Roman; 80 Bolyard,Vance; 81 Elliott,Brett; 84 Mosse,Akiva; 87
Kara,Barite; 88 Kettering,Paxon; 90 Rupley,Tommy; 98 Carl,Jaylen;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ELO 1st ELO25 15:00 KO ELO19 13:19 PUNT 3 - -6 01:41
ELO 1st ELO27 11:47 FGA ELO25 09:59 PUNT 3 - -2 01:48
ELO 1st ELO19 08:43 PUNT ELO38 06:03 PUNT 5 - 19 02:40
ELO 1st ELO25 01:31 KO DUK17 09:50 *FG 13 - 58 06:41
ELO 2nd ELO25 08:01 KO DUK0 03:43 *TD 9 - 75 04:18
ELO 2nd ELO19 01:55 FUMB ELO15 00:49 PUNT 3 - -4 01:06
ELO 3rd ELO46 10:51 KO ELO41 09:22 PUNT 3 - -5 01:29
ELO 3rd ELO25 05:46 KO DUK0 14:12 *TD 12 - 75 06:34
ELO 4th ELO25 11:28 KO ELO26 09:18 PUNT 3 - 1 02:10
ELO 4th ELO25 09:18 KO ELO47 06:55 DOWNS 6 - 22 02:23
ELO 4th ELO25 01:55 KO ELO35 00:00 HALF 3 - 10 01:55

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Elon Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:40 10:34 07:23 07:16 18:14 14:39 32:53
3rd down conversions 1-4 4-6 2-3 1-4 5-10 3-7 8-17
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
DUK 1st DUK38 13:19 PUNT ELO27 11:47 FGA 5 - 35 01:32
DUK 1st DUK29 09:59 PUNT DUK35 08:43 PUNT 3 - 6 01:16
DUK 1st DUK5 06:03 PUNT ELO23 01:31 *FG 13 - 72 04:32
DUK 2nd DUK25 09:50 KO ELO0 08:01 *TD 4 - 75 01:49
DUK 2nd DUK25 03:37 KO ELO19 01:55 FUMB 5 - 56 01:42
DUK 2nd ELO37 00:49 PUNT ELO36 00:00 HALF 3 - 1 00:49
DUK 3rd DUK17 14:56 KO ELO0 10:59 *TD 8 - 83 03:57
DUK 3rd DUK12 09:22 PUNT ELO0 05:46 *TD 8 - 88 03:36
DUK 4th DUK20 14:07 KO ELO0 11:28 *TD 5 - 80 02:39
DUK 4th ELO47 06:55 DOWNS ELO0 01:55 *TD 7 - 47 05:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Duke Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 07:20 04:26 07:37 07:44 11:46 15:21 27:07
3rd down conversions 2-5 0-1 1-1 2-2 2-6 3-3 5-9
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
ELO 1st ELO25 15:00 KO ELO19 13:19 PUNT 3 - -6 01:41
DUK 1st DUK38 13:19 PUNT ELO27 11:47 FGA 5 - 35 01:32
ELO 1st ELO27 11:47 FGA ELO25 09:59 PUNT 3 - -2 01:48
DUK 1st DUK29 09:59 PUNT DUK35 08:43 PUNT 3 - 6 01:16
ELO 1st ELO19 08:43 PUNT ELO38 06:03 PUNT 5 - 19 02:40
DUK 1st DUK5 06:03 PUNT ELO23 01:31 *FG 13 - 72 04:32
ELO 1st ELO25 01:31 KO DUK17 09:50 *FG 13 - 58 06:41
DUK 2nd DUK25 09:50 KO ELO0 08:01 *TD 4 - 75 01:49
ELO 2nd ELO25 08:01 KO DUK0 03:43 *TD 9 - 75 04:18
DUK 2nd DUK25 03:37 KO ELO19 01:55 FUMB 5 - 56 01:42
ELO 2nd ELO19 01:55 FUMB ELO15 00:49 PUNT 3 - -4 01:06
DUK 2nd ELO37 00:49 PUNT ELO36 00:00 HALF 3 - 1 00:49
DUK 3rd DUK17 14:56 KO ELO0 10:59 *TD 8 - 83 03:57
ELO 3rd ELO46 10:51 KO ELO41 09:22 PUNT 3 - -5 01:29
DUK 3rd DUK12 09:22 PUNT ELO0 05:46 *TD 8 - 88 03:36
ELO 3rd ELO25 05:46 KO DUK0 14:12 *TD 12 - 75 06:34
DUK 4th DUK20 14:07 KO ELO0 11:28 *TD 5 - 80 02:39
ELO 4th ELO25 11:28 KO ELO26 09:18 PUNT 3 - 1 02:10
ELO 4th ELO25 09:18 KO ELO47 06:55 DOWNS 6 - 22 02:23
DUK 4th ELO47 06:55 DOWNS ELO0 01:55 *TD 7 - 47 05:00
ELO 4th ELO25 01:55 KO ELO35 00:00 HALF 3 - 10 01:55



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

1-10 DUK35 Duke wins toss and defers; ELO will receive; DUK will defend South end-zone.
1-10 DUK35 Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the Elon00, Touchback.

Elon drive start at 15:00.
1-10 ELO25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen sacked for loss of 6 yards to the Elon19 (Green,Josiah). The previous

play is under automatic review - &quot;Runner was down by contact&quot;. PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play:
(15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #11 L.Clark pass incomplete short right to #34 D.Magazu thrown to Elon25 QB hurried
by #4 J.Green). [14:56]

2-16 ELO19 (14:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen rush left for 3 yards gain to the Elon22 (Freeman,Tre; Morris Jr.,Nick).
[14:34]

3-13 ELO22 (14:08) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush left for 3 yards loss to the Elon19 (Rivers,Chandler). [14:02]
4-16 ELO19 (13:28) Yurk,Jeff punt 44 yards to the Duke37 muffed by Brown,Que'Sean at Duke37 recovered by Duke

Brown,Que'Sean at Duke37 Brown,Que'Sean return 1 yard to the Duke38 (Jones,Eric). [13:19]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -6 yards, 01:41

Duke drive start at 13:19.
1-10 DUK38 (13:15) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Barkate,Cooper caught at Duke50, for 30 yards to the

Elon32 (James-Hamilton,Darren), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [13:11]
P

1-10 ELO32 (13:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 0 yards to the Elon32 (Atkins,Ishmel). [12:54]
2-10 ELO32 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hasley,Jeremiah caught at Elon34, for 5

yards to the Elon27 (Carroll,Brodie). [12:21]
3-5 ELO27 (11:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to Elon23 broken

up by Alsobrooks,Senquavious. [11:52]
4-5 ELO27 (11:50) Pelino,Todd field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis), clock

11:47. [11:47]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 35 yards, 01:32

Elon drive start at 11:47.
1-10 ELO27 (11:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush right for 3 yards gain to the Elon30 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent). [11:42]
2-7 ELO30 (11:21) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short left to Thomas Jr.,TJ caught at Elon24, for 0 yards to the Elon30

(Morris Jr.,Nick). [11:12]
3-7 ELO30 (10:40) Shotgun Clark,Landen sacked for loss of 5 yards to the Elon25 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent). [10:35]
4-12 ELO25 (10:08) Yurk,Jeff punt 46 yards to the Duke29 PENALTY Duke Running Into The Kicker declined. [09:59]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 01:48

Duke drive start at 09:59.
1-10 DUK29 (09:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 9 yards gain to the Duke38 (Alsobrooks,Senquavious).

[09:50]
2-1 DUK38 PENALTY Duke False Start (Fina,Bruno) 5 yards from Duke38 to Duke33. NO PLAY. [09:34]
2-6 DUK33 (09:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right to Barkate,Cooper thrown to Duke38.

[09:22]
3-6 DUK33 (09:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Duke35, for 2

yards to the Duke35 (Scott,Brycen). [09:14]
4-4 DUK35 (08:49) Reynoldson,Kade punt 46 yards to the Elon19 fair catch by Kirsch,Benjamin at Elon19. [08:43]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 01:16

Elon drive start at 08:43.
1-10 ELO19 (08:43) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Elon28 (Francois,Jaiden; Hall,Aaron).

[08:35]
2-1 ELO28 (08:06) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush left for 14 yards gain to the Elon42 (Francois,Jaiden; Stone,DaShawn), 1ST

DOWN. [08:00]
P

1-10 ELO42 (07:30) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass incomplete short right to Winston,Zimere thrown to Elon40. [07:27]
2-10 ELO42 (07:27) Shotgun Frederick,Dan rush left for 2 yards loss to the Elon40 (Hall,Aaron; Anthony Jr.,Vincent). [07:17]
3-12 ELO40 (06:51) Shotgun Clark,Landen sacked for loss of 2 yards to the Elon38 (Francois,Jaiden, Freeman,Tre). [06:45]



4-14 ELO38 (06:13) Yurk,Jeff punt 57 yards to the Duke05. [06:03]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 19 yards, 02:40

Duke drive start at 06:03.
1-10 DUK5 (06:00) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Duke14, for 10 yards to the

Duke15 (Alsobrooks,Senquavious), 1ST DOWN. [05:51]
P

1-10 DUK15 (05:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short left to Brown,Que'Sean thrown to Duke19.
[05:36]

2-10 DUK15 (05:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Duke14, for 0
yards to the Duke15 (Carroll,Brodie; Kelly,Nhycer). [05:29]

3-10 DUK15 Timeout Duke, clock 04:47. [04:47]
3-10 DUK15 (04:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Duke37, for 25

yards to the Duke40 (Atkins,Ishmel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [04:41]
P

1-10 DUK40 (04:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep middle to Barkate,Cooper thrown to Elon10.
[04:07]

2-10 DUK40 (04:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Anthony,Andrel caught at Duke45, for 8
yards to the Duke48 (Atkins,Ishmel; Cunningham,Asher). [03:59]

3-2 DUK48 (03:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Elon48 (Cunningham,Asher;
Carroll,Brodie), 1ST DOWN. [03:26]

P

1-10 ELO48 (03:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Moore,Jayden caught at Elon45, for 8
yards to the Elon40 (Powell II,Jesse). [02:54]

2-2 ELO40 (02:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Moore,Jayden caught at Elon44, for 15
yards to the Elon25 (Scott,Brycen; Hart III,Tony), 1ST DOWN. [02:34]

P

1-10 ELO25 Timeout Elon, clock 02:25. [02:25]
1-10 ELO25 (02:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep middle to Jones,Peyton thrown to Elon04.

[02:20]
2-10 ELO25 (02:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Peyton rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Elon23 (Cunningham,Asher). [02:14]
3-8 ELO23 (01:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete deep left to Hagans,Sahmir thrown to Elon00. [01:35]
4-8 ELO23 (01:35) Pelino,Todd field goal attempt from 41 yards GOOD (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis), clock

01:31. [01:31]

ELON 0, DUKE 3
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 72 yards, 04:32

(01:31) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the Elon00, Touchback.

Elon drive start at 01:31.
1-10 ELO25 (01:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush left for 1 yard gain to the Elon26 (Mergott,Luke) PENALTY Elon

Personal Foul (Backey,Landyn) 12 yards from Elon25 to Elon13. NO PLAY. [01:25]
1-22 ELO13 (01:16) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush middle for 0 yards to the Elon13 (Johnson,Kendall) PENALTY Elon Holding

declined. [01:11]
2-22 ELO13 (00:52) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short right to McMillian,Kenaz caught at Elon13, for 2 yards to the

Elon15 (Callahan,Landan), out of bounds. [00:45]
3-20 ELO15 (00:21) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush middle for 44 yards gain to the Duke41 (Callahan,Landan), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN. [00:00]
P

FINAL SCORE: ELON 0, DUKE 3

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Elon 0 07:40 2 0 0 2 1-4 0-0 11-55 2-3-0-2 1-12
Duke 3 07:20 1 4 0 5 2-5 0-0 4-15 9-15-0-103 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELO DUK
Score 0 3
FIRST DOWNS 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-55 4-15
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 2 103
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-2-0 15-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-57 19-118
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-1
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-49.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-12 1-5
Possession Time 07:40 07:20
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 2-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Elon Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Clark,Landen 4 26 0 26 0 6.5 14
Thomas Jr.,TJ 3 47 -3 44 0 14.7 44
Frederick,Dan 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Castle,Anderson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Moore,Jaquez 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 9
Jones,Peyton 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Clark,Landen 2-3-0 -11 0 2 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 9-13-0 103 0 30 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 1 0 0 1 0
Winston,Zimere 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 2 25 0 3 25
Hagans,Sahmir 2 12 0 3 10
Barkate,Cooper 1 30 0 4 30
Anthony,Andrel 1 8 0 1 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Yurk,Jeff 3 147 49.0 57 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 46 46.0 46 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 2 1 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Atkins,Ishmel 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Alsobrooks,Senquavious 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Cunningham,Asher 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Carroll,Brodie 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Scott,Brycen 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Powell II,Jesse 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
James-Hamilton,Darren 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Jones,Eric 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 2-1 2.5 1.0 2.0
Callahan,Landan 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Francois,Jaiden 0-3 1.5 0.5 0.5
Morris Jr.,Nick 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Rivers,Chandler 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Green,Josiah 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Freeman,Tre 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
Mergott,Luke 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:31 DUK - Pelino,Todd 41 yd FG , 13-72 04:32 0-3



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

1-10 DUK41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1-10 DUK41 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen rush right for 3 yards gain to the Duke38, out of bounds at Duke38.

[14:54]
2-7 DUK38 (14:29) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush right for 2 yards gain to the Duke36 (Freeman,Tre). [14:24]
3-5 DUK36 (13:46) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short left to Thomas Jr.,TJ caught at Duke39, for 7 yards to the

Duke29 (Callahan,Landan; Jones,Ma'khi), 1ST DOWN. [13:39]
P

1-10 DUK29 (13:02) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short middle to Smith,Ross caught at Duke26, for 6 yards to the
Duke23 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent; Weaver,Caleb). [12:52]

2-4 DUK23 (12:27) Shotgun Williams,Jimmyll rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Duke21 (Watson,Preston; Francois,Jaiden).
[12:21]

3-2 DUK21 (11:50) Clark,Landen rush left for 7 yards gain to the Duke14 (Francois,Jaiden), 1ST DOWN. [11:43] P
1-10 DUK14 (11:11) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush right for 5 yards gain to the Duke09 (Hall,Aaron; Stone,DaShawn). [11:05]
2-5 DUK9 (10:31) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush right for 3 yards loss to the Duke12 (Freeman,Tre). [10:27]
3-8 DUK12 Timeout Elon, clock 09:58. [09:58]
3-8 DUK12 (09:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen pass incomplete short right to Magazu,Dylan thrown to Duke08. [09:54]
4-8 DUK12 PENALTY Elon Delay Of Game (Yurk,Jeff) 5 yards from Duke12 to Duke17. NO PLAY. [09:54]
4-13 DUK17 (09:54) Barnes,Luke field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD (H: Yurk,Jeff, LS: Hoffman,Trey), clock 09:50.

[09:50]

ELON 3, DUKE 3
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 58 yards, 06:41

(09:50) Barnes,Luke kickoff 65 yards to the Duke00, Touchback.

Duke drive start at 09:50.
1-10 DUK25 (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Sheppard,Nate caught at Duke22, for 20

yards to the Duke45 (Hart III,Tony), 1ST DOWN. [09:41]
P

1-10 DUK45 (09:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Elon39, for 21
yards to the Elon34 (Cunningham,Asher; James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN. [09:02]

P

1-10 ELO34 (08:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Elon32 (Brown,Kahmari; Powell
II,Jesse). [08:41]

2-8 ELO32 (08:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 32 yards gain to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock
08:01, 1ST DOWN. [08:01]

P

1-10 ELO3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).

ELON 3, DUKE 10
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 75 yards, 01:49

(08:01) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the Elon00, Touchback.

Elon drive start at 08:01.
1-10 ELO25 (08:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jimmyll rush left for 28 yards gain to the Duke47 (Jones,Ma'khi; Smith,Kobe),

out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [07:53]
P

1-10 DUK47 (07:28) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Duke44 (Francois,Jaiden). [07:22]
2-7 DUK44 (06:50) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete deep right to Winston,Zimere caught at Duke19, for 29 yards to the

Duke15 (Jones,Ma'khi; Weaver,Caleb), 1ST DOWN. [06:39]
P

1-10 DUK15 (06:14) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush right for 4 yards gain to the Duke11 (Watson,Preston). [06:09]
2-6 DUK11 (05:37) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Duke09 (Francois,Jaiden; Watson,Preston).

[05:33]
3-4 DUK9 (04:58) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush left for 5 yards gain to the Duke04 (Jones,Ma'khi; O'Connor,Kevin), 1ST DOWN.

[04:51]
P

1-4 DUK4 Timeout Elon, clock 04:27. [04:27]
1-4 DUK4 (04:27) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jimmyll rush right for 2 yards gain to the Duke02 (Francois,Jaiden;

Stone,DaShawn). [04:19]
2-2 DUK2 (03:50) Clark,Landen pass incomplete short right to McMillian,Kenaz thrown to Duke02 QB hurried by Freeman,Tre.

[03:46]
3-2 DUK2 (03:46) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Duke00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:43.

[03:43]
1-10 DUK3 PENALTY Elon Delay Of Game (Barnes,Luke) 5 yards from Duke03 to Duke08. NO PLAY.



1-10 DUK8 Barnes,Luke kick attempt good (H: Yurk,Jeff, LS: Hoffman,Trey).

ELON 10, DUKE 10
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 04:18

(03:43) Barnes,Luke kickoff 65 yards to the Duke00 Jones,Peyton return 25 yards to the Duke25 (Jones,Eric; Gullickson,Wade).

Duke drive start at 03:37.
1-10 DUK25 (03:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Castle,Anderson caught at Duke19, for 5

yards to the Duke30 (James-Hamilton,Darren). [03:29]
2-5 DUK30 (03:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Elon29, for 44

yards to the Elon26 (James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN. [02:50]
P

1-10 ELO26 (02:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass incomplete short right thrown to Elon15. [02:16]
2-10 ELO26 (02:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short middle to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Elon13, for

14 yards to the Elon12 (James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN. [02:06]
P

1-10 ELO12 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 ELO12 (02:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush middle for 7 yards loss to the Elon19 fumbled by Moore,Jaquez at

Elon18 forced by Carroll,Brodie recovered by Elon Pardue,Dillon at Elon19, End Of Play. [01:55]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 56 yards, 01:42

Elon drive start at 01:55.
1-10 ELO19 (01:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush middle for 4 yards loss to the Elon15 (Hall,Aaron; Green,Josiah).

[01:50]
2-14 ELO15 Timeout Duke, clock 01:52. [01:52]
2-14 ELO15 (01:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush right for 1 yard gain to the Elon16 (Freeman,Tre; Stone,DaShawn).

[01:47]
3-13 ELO16 (01:05) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush right for 1 yard loss to the Elon15 (Morris Jr.,Nick; Green,Josiah). [01:00]
4-14 ELO15 Timeout Duke, clock 01:00. [01:00]
4-14 ELO15 (01:00) Yurk,Jeff punt 22 yards to the Elon37 blocked by Sheppard,Nate. [00:49]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 01:06

Duke drive start at 00:49.
1-10 ELO37 (00:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian sacked for loss of 8 yards to the Elon45 (Pardue,Dillon). [00:41]
2-18 ELO45 (00:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Castle,Anderson caught at Elon43, for 3

yards to the Elon42 (Cunningham,Asher). [00:16]
3-15 ELO42 (00:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Elon36, for 6

yards to the Elon36, End Of Play. [00:00]
4-9 ELO36 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 00:49

FINAL SCORE: ELON 10, DUKE 10

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Elon 10 10:34 3 2 0 5 4-6 0-0 16-58 3-5-0-42 2-10
Duke 7 04:26 1 4 0 5 0-1 0-0 4-19 7-8-0-113 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELO DUK
Score 10 10
FIRST DOWNS 7 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 27-113 8-34
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 44 216
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-5-0 23-16-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 35-157 31-250
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-1
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-25
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-49.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 3-22 1-5
Possession Time 18:14 11:46
Third-Down Conversions 5-10 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Elon Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Clark,Landen 11 52 0 52 1 14 4.7
Thomas Jr.,TJ 9 55 -11 44 0 44 4.9
Williams,Jimmyll 3 32 0 32 0 28 10.7
Frederick,Dan 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Castle,Anderson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Moore,Jaquez 4 41 -7 34 1 32 8.5
Jones,Peyton 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
Sheppard,Nate 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Clark,Landen 5-8-0 31 0 29 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 16-21-0 208 0 44 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 2 7 0 2 7
Magazu,Dylan 0 0 0 1
Winston,Zimere 1 29 0 2 29

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 5 89 0 6 44
Hagans,Sahmir 3 33 0 4 21
Barkate,Cooper 1 30 0 4 30
Anthony,Andrel 1 8 0 1 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Yurk,Jeff 3 147 49.0 57 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 46 46.0 46 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 2 1 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jones,Peyton 1 25 0 25

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
James-Hamilton,Darren 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Cunningham,Asher 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Carroll,Brodie 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
Atkins,Ishmel 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Alsobrooks,Senquavious 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Hart III,Tony 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Powell II,Jesse 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Scott,Brycen 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Francois,Jaiden 2-6 5.0 0.5 0.5
Freeman,Tre 2-3 3.5 0.5 1.5
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 2-2 3.0 1.0 2.0
Callahan,Landan 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Green,Josiah 1-2 2.0 1.0 3.0
Stone,DaShawn 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
Jones,Ma'khi 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
Morris Jr.,Nick 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:31 DUK - Pelino,Todd 41 yd FG , 13-72 04:32 0-3
2nd 09:50 ELO - Barnes,Luke 35 yd FG , 13-58 06:41 3-3
2nd 08:01 DUK - Moore,Jaquez 32 yd TD RUSH , 4-75 01:49 3-10
2nd 03:43 ELO - Clark,Landen 2 yd TD RUSH , 9-75 04:18 10-10



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELO DUK
Score 10 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-58 4-19
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 42 113
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 8-7-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-100 12-132
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-25
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-22.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 2-10 0-0
Possession Time 10:34 04:26
Third-Down Conversions 4-6 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Elon Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Clark,Landen 7 26 0 26 1 3.7 7
Thomas Jr.,TJ 6 8 -8 0 0 0 5
Williams,Jimmyll 3 32 0 32 0 10.7 28

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Moore,Jaquez 2 32 -7 25 1 12.5 32
Sheppard,Nate 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Clark,Landen 3-5-0 42 0 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 7-8-0 105 0 44 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 1 7 0 1 7
Magazu,Dylan 0 0 0 1
Winston,Zimere 1 29 0 1 29

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 3 64 0 3 44
Hagans,Sahmir 1 21 0 1 21

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jones,Peyton 1 25 0 25

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
James-Hamilton,Darren 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
Cunningham,Asher 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Hart III,Tony 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Carroll,Brodie 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Pardue,Dillon 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Powell II,Jesse 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Brown,Kahmari 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Jones,Eric 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Francois,Jaiden 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Freeman,Tre 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
Jones,Ma'khi 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
Watson,Preston 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Stone,DaShawn 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Weaver,Caleb 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Green,Josiah 0-2 1.0 0.0 2.0
Hall,Aaron 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:50 ELO - Barnes,Luke 35 yd FG , 13-58 06:41 3-3
2nd 08:01 DUK - Moore,Jaquez 32 yd TD RUSH , 4-75 01:49 3-10
2nd 03:43 ELO - Clark,Landen 2 yd TD RUSH , 9-75 04:18 10-10



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

1-10 ELO35 DUK will receive; ELO will defend North end-zone.
1-10 ELO35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.

(15:00) Barnes,Luke kickoff 65 yards to the Duke00 Jones,Peyton return 17 yards to the Duke17 (Wyatt,Carter).

Duke drive start at 14:56.
1-10 DUK17 (14:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Duke18 (Pardue,Dillon). [14:51]
2-9 DUK18 (14:31) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian sacked for loss of 3 yards to the Duke15 (Lowery,Parris). [14:23]
3-12 DUK15 (13:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at Duke26, for 17

yards to the Duke32 (James-Hamilton,Darren; Jones,Eric), 1ST DOWN. [13:39]
P

1-10 DUK32 (13:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Barkate,Cooper caught at Elon30, for 46
yards to the Elon22 (Hart III,Tony), 1ST DOWN. [13:19]

P

1-10 ELO22 (13:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Elon22, for 4
yards to the Elon18 (Atkins,Ishmel; Hart III,Tony). [12:57]

2-6 ELO18 (12:22) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at Elon10, for 10
yards to the Elon08 (Carroll,Brodie), 1ST DOWN. [12:13]

P

1-8 ELO8 PENALTY Duke False Start 5 yards from Elon08 to Elon13. NO PLAY. [11:58]
1-13 ELO13 (11:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush middle for 2 yards loss to the Elon15 (Brown,Kahmari). [11:26]
2-15 ELO15 (11:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Elon01, for

15 yards to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:59. [10:59]
1-10 ELO3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).

ELON 10, DUKE 17
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 83 yards, 03:57

(10:59) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the Elon00 Thomas Jr.,TJ return 46 yards to the Elon46 (Pelino,Todd), out of bounds.

Elon drive start at 10:51.
1-10 ELO46 (10:51) No Huddle-Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush left for 1 yard loss to the Elon45 (Francois,Jaiden; Hall,Aaron).

[10:43]
2-11 ELO45 (10:13) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short right to Thomas Jr.,TJ caught at Elon37, for 4 yards loss to the

Elon41 (Rivers,Chandler; Anthony Jr.,Vincent). [10:03]
3-15 ELO41 (09:38) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass incomplete deep left to McMillian,Kenaz thrown to Duke30 QB hurried by

Rivers,Chandler and Morris Jr.,Nick. [09:32]
4-15 ELO41 (09:31) Yurk,Jeff punt 50 yards to the Duke09 Brown,Que'Sean return 3 yards to the Duke12 (Guttman,Elijah;

Gullickson,Wade). [09:22]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -5 yards, 01:29

Duke drive start at 09:22.
2-11 DUK11 Timeout Other, clock 09:22. [09:22]
1-10 DUK12 (09:22) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Moore,Jayden caught at Duke12, for 1 yard loss to the

Duke11, out of bounds at Duke11. [09:14]
2-11 DUK11 (08:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Anthony,Andrel caught at Duke16, for 16

yards to the Duke27 (James-Hamilton,Darren), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. [08:48]
P

1-10 DUK27 (08:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Peyton rush left for 8 yards gain to the Duke35 (Hart III,Tony). [08:23]
2-2 DUK35 (08:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Jones,Peyton rush right for 4 yards gain to the Duke39 (Carroll,Brodie; Powell II,Jesse),

1ST DOWN. [07:58]
P

1-10 DUK39 (07:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to King,Landen caught at Elon42, for 19 yards
to the Elon42, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [07:09]

P

1-10 ELO42 (07:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 1 yard gain to the Elon41 (Scott,Brycen; Lowery,Parris).
[06:58]

2-9 ELO41 (06:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at Elon38, for 14
yards to the Elon27 (Hart III,Tony; Martin,Anthony), 1ST DOWN. [06:21]

P

1-10 ELO27 (05:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep middle to Anthony,Andrel caught at Elon00,
for 27 yards to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:46, 1ST DOWN. [05:46]

P

1-10 ELO3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).

ELON 10, DUKE 24
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 88 yards, 03:36



(05:46) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the Elon00, Touchback.

Elon drive start at 05:46.
1-10 ELO25 (05:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short left to Magazu,Dylan caught at Elon32, for 27 yards

to the Duke48 (Stone,DaShawn; Robinson,Kimari), 1ST DOWN. [05:36]
P

1-10 DUK48 (05:15) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Duke46 (Johnson,Kendall) PENALTY Elon False
Start 5 yards from Duke48 to Elon47. NO PLAY. [05:12]

1-15 ELO47 (04:51) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short middle to Magazu,Dylan caught at Duke38, for 15 yards to the
Duke38, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN. [04:27]

P

1-10 DUK38 PENALTY Elon False Start (Safreed,Evan) 5 yards from Duke38 to Duke43. NO PLAY. [04:14]
1-15 DUK43 (03:55) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Duke39, End Of Play. [03:47]
2-11 DUK39 (03:19) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass incomplete short middle to Alford,Jaedon thrown to Duke35 QB hurried by

Johnson,Kendall. [03:16]
3-11 DUK39 (03:16) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short middle to Magazu,Dylan caught at Duke25, for 19 yards to the

Duke20 (Robinson,Kimari), 1ST DOWN. [03:06]
P

1-10 DUK20 PENALTY Duke Offside (Anthony Jr.,Vincent) 5 yards from Duke20 to Duke15. NO PLAY. [02:39]
1-5 DUK15 (02:19) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short right to Frederick,Dan caught at Duke17, for 0 yards to the

Duke15 (Weaver,Caleb). [02:10]
2-5 DUK15 (01:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Backey,Landyn rush left for 1 yard gain to the Duke14 (Morris Jr.,Nick; Freeman,Tre).

[01:37]
3-4 DUK14 (01:09) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen rush left for 4 yards gain to the Duke10, out of bounds at Duke10, 1ST

DOWN. [01:02]
P

1-10 DUK10 (00:28) Shotgun Frederick,Dan rush left for 1 yard gain to the Duke09 (Robinson,Kimari). [00:00]

FINAL SCORE: ELON 10, DUKE 24

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Elon 0 07:23 1 3 0 4 2-3 0-0 5-9 5-7-0-57 2-10
Duke 14 07:37 1 7 0 8 1-1 0-0 6-9 10-10-0-167 2-10



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELO DUK
Score 10 24
FIRST DOWNS 11 18
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 32-122 14-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 101 383
Passes Att-Comp-Int 15-10-0 33-26-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 47-223 47-426
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-46 2-42
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-49.0 1-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 5-32 3-15
Possession Time 25:37 19:23
Third-Down Conversions 7-13 3-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Elon Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Clark,Landen 13 60 0 60 1 14 4.6
Thomas Jr.,TJ 10 55 -12 43 0 44 4.3
Williams,Jimmyll 3 32 0 32 0 28 10.7
Frederick,Dan 2 1 -2 -1 0 1 -0.5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
Castle,Anderson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
Moore,Jaquez 5 42 -7 35 1 32 7
Jones,Peyton 3 14 0 14 0 8 4.7
Sheppard,Nate 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Clark,Landen 10-15-0 88 0 29 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 26-31-0 372 2 46 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 3 3 0 3 7
Magazu,Dylan 3 61 0 4 27
Winston,Zimere 1 29 0 2 29
Frederick,Dan 1 0 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 6 93 0 7 44
Hagans,Sahmir 4 48 1 5 21
Barkate,Cooper 5 117 0 8 46
Anthony,Andrel 3 51 1 3 27

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Yurk,Jeff 4 197 49.3 57 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
Reynoldson,Kade 1 46 46.0 46 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 3 4 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 1 46 0 46

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jones,Peyton 2 42 0 25

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
James-Hamilton,Darren 5-2 6.0 0.0 0.0
Hart III,Tony 3-3 4.5 0.0 0.0
Carroll,Brodie 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
Cunningham,Asher 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
Atkins,Ishmel 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Powell II,Jesse 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
Alsobrooks,Senquavious 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Scott,Brycen 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Francois,Jaiden 2-7 5.5 0.5 1.5
Freeman,Tre 2-4 4.0 0.5 1.5
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 2-3 3.5 1.0 2.5
Robinson,Kimari 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Stone,DaShawn 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
Callahan,Landan 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Morris Jr.,Nick 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
Hall,Aaron 0-5 2.5 0.0 3.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 01:31 DUK - Pelino,Todd 41 yd FG , 13-72 04:32 0-3
2nd 09:50 ELO - Barnes,Luke 35 yd FG , 13-58 06:41 3-3
2nd 08:01 DUK - Moore,Jaquez 32 yd TD RUSH , 4-75 01:49 3-10
2nd 03:43 ELO - Clark,Landen 2 yd TD RUSH , 9-75 04:18 10-10
3rd 10:59 DUK - Hagans,Sahmir 15 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 8-83 03:57 10-17
3rd 05:46 DUK - Anthony,Andrel 27 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 8-88 03:36 10-24



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELO DUK
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-9 6-9
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 57 167
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-0 10-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-66 16-176
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-3
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-46 1-17
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-50.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 2-10
Possession Time 07:23 07:37
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 1-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Elon Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Clark,Landen 2 8 0 8 0 4 4
Thomas Jr.,TJ 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1
Frederick,Dan 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Moore,Jaquez 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Jones,Peyton 2 12 0 12 0 6 8
Sheppard,Nate 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Clark,Landen 5-7-0 57 0 27 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 10-10-0 164 2 46 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 1 -4 0 1 -4
Magazu,Dylan 3 61 0 3 27
Frederick,Dan 1 0 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 1 4 0 1 4
Hagans,Sahmir 1 15 1 1 15
Barkate,Cooper 4 87 0 4 46
Anthony,Andrel 2 43 1 2 27

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Yurk,Jeff 1 50 50.0 50 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 1 3 0 3

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 1 46 0 46

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jones,Peyton 1 17 0 17

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Hart III,Tony 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Lowery,Parris 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
James-Hamilton,Darren 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Carroll,Brodie 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Brown,Kahmari 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
Pardue,Dillon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Wyatt,Carter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Powell II,Jesse 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Robinson,Kimari 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
Weaver,Caleb 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Pelino,Todd 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Kendall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Rivers,Chandler 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5
Francois,Jaiden 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5
Stone,DaShawn 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 10:59 DUK - Hagans,Sahmir 15 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 8-83 03:57 10-17
3rd 05:46 DUK - Anthony,Andrel 27 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 8-88 03:36 10-24



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

2-9 DUK9 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2-9 DUK9 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen pass incomplete short left to Thomas Jr.,TJ thrown to Duke11 broken up

by Anthony Jr.,Vincent. [14:57]
3-9 DUK9 (14:57) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush left for 6 yards gain to the Duke03 (Weaver,Caleb). [14:48]
4-3 DUK3 (14:16) Shotgun Backey,Landyn rush right for 3 yards gain to the Duke00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:12, 1ST

DOWN. [14:12]
P

1-10 DUK3 Barnes,Luke kick attempt good (H: Yurk,Jeff, LS: Hoffman,Trey).

ELON 17, DUKE 24
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 75 yards, 06:34

(14:12) Barnes,Luke kickoff 61 yards to the Duke04 Jones,Peyton return 16 yards to the Duke20 (Wyatt,Carter).

Duke drive start at 14:07.
1-10 DUK20 (14:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 4 yards gain to the Duke24 (Brown,Kahmari;

Gullickson,Wade). [14:01]
2-6 DUK24 (13:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Duke29 (Lowery,Parris; Louro,Jake).

[13:30]
3-1 DUK29 (12:50) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush left for 63 yards gain to the Elon08 (James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.

[12:41]
P

1-8 ELO8 (12:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush right for 2 yards gain to the Elon06 (James-Hamilton,Darren).
[12:13]

2-6 ELO6 (11:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Elon00,
for 6 yards to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:28. [11:28]

1-10 ELO3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).

ELON 17, DUKE 31
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 80 yards, 02:39

(11:28) Pelino,Todd kickoff 63 yards to the Elon02 fair catch by Atkins,Ishmel at Elon02.

Elon drive start at 11:28.
1-10 ELO25 (11:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen rush right for 8 yards gain to the Elon33, End Of Play. [11:19]
2-2 ELO33 Timeout Other, clock 11:15. [11:15]
2-2 ELO33 (11:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Lainez,Marco rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Elon41, End Of Play PENALTY Elon

Holding (Walker,Brayden) 10 yards from Elon33 to Elon23. NO PLAY. [11:01]
2-12 ELO23 (10:53) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush left for 3 yards gain to the Elon26 (Anthony Jr.,Vincent). [10:46]
3-9 ELO26 (10:13) Shotgun Lainez,Marco rush right for 0 yards to the Elon26 (Williams,Wesley). [10:04]
4-9 ELO26 (09:35) Yurk,Jeff punt 52 yards to the Duke22 Brown,Que'Sean return 78 yards to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 09:18. [09:18]
1-10 ELO3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).

ELON 17, DUKE 38
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 1 yards, 02:10

(09:18) Pelino,Todd kickoff 60 yards to the Elon05 fair catch by Atkins,Ishmel at Elon05.

Elon drive start at 09:18.
1-10 ELO25 (09:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Lainez,Marco rush right for 2 yards gain to the Elon27 (Johnson,Kendall;

Mergott,Luke). [09:12]
2-8 ELO27 (08:43) Shotgun Lainez,Marco pass complete short left to Williams,Jimmyll caught at Elon28, for 11 yards to the

Elon38 (Kane,Moussa), 1ST DOWN. [08:36]
P

1-10 ELO38 (08:14) Shotgun Williams,Jimmyll rush left for 0 yards to the Elon38 (Pellicciotta,Andrew; O'Connor,Kevin). [08:09]
2-10 ELO38 (07:40) Shotgun Lainez,Marco pass incomplete short right to Smith,Ross thrown to Elon50 QB hurried by

O'Connor,Kevin. [07:36]



3-10 ELO38 (07:36) Shotgun Williams,Jimmyll rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Elon47 (Pellicciotta,Andrew; Francois,Jaiden).
[07:28]

4-1 ELO47 (06:59) Shotgun Backey,Landyn rush right for 0 yards to the Elon47 (Johnson,Kendall; Mergott,Luke), TURNOVER
ON DOWNS. [06:55]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 22 yards, 02:23

Duke drive start at 06:55.
1-10 ELO47 (06:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 11 yards gain to the Elon36 (Carroll,Brodie; James-

Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN. [06:48]
P

1-10 ELO36 (06:07) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 10 yards gain to the Elon26 (James-Hamilton,Darren; Scott,Brycen),
1ST DOWN. [06:03]

P

1-10 ELO26 (05:20) Shotgun Mensah,Darian rush right for 3 yards gain to the Elon23 (Hart III,Tony). [05:10]
2-7 ELO23 (04:38) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Elon19 (Pardue,Dillon; Atkins,Ishmel). [04:30]
3-3 ELO19 (03:52) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 4 yards loss to the Elon23 (Kirksey,Jared) PENALTY Elon Offside

(Kirksey,Jared) 5 yards from Elon19 to Elon14, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY. [03:46]
E

1-10 ELO14 (03:23) Shotgun Jones,Peyton rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Elon11 (Hart III,Tony). [03:18]
2-7 ELO11 (02:36) Shotgun Jones,Peyton rush right for 6 yards gain to the Elon05 (Gullickson,Wade), out of bounds. [02:31]
3-1 ELO5 Timeout Other, clock 02:00. [02:00]
3-1 ELO5 (02:00) Shotgun Jones,Peyton rush right for 5 yards gain to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:55, 1ST

DOWN. [01:55]
P

1-10 ELO3 Pelino,Todd kick attempt good (H: Reynoldson,Kade, LS: Cooper,Curtis).

ELON 17, DUKE 45
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 47 yards, 05:00

(01:55) Pelino,Todd kickoff 64 yards to the Elon01 fair catch by Atkins,Ishmel at Elon01.

Elon drive start at 01:55.
1-10 ELO25 (01:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Frederick,Dan rush right for 4 yards gain to the Elon29 (Pellicciotta,Andrew;

Onuoha,Sampson). [01:50]
2-6 ELO29 (01:12) Shotgun Frederick,Dan rush right for 5 yards gain to the Elon34 (Onuoha,Sampson; Andrew,Dawson).

[01:06]
3-1 ELO34 (00:32) Shotgun Frederick,Dan rush right for 1 yard gain to the Elon35 (Andrew,Dawson), 1ST DOWN. [00:00] P
1-10 ELO35 End of game, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 10 yards, 01:55

FINAL SCORE: ELON 17, DUKE 45

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Elon 7 07:16 2 1 0 3 1-4 1-2 12-41 1-3-0-11 2-15
Duke 21 07:44 4 0 1 5 2-2 0-0 11-116 1-1-0-6 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

ELO DUK
Score 7 21
FIRST DOWNS 3 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-41 11-116
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 11 6
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-1-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-52 12-122
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-78
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-16
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-52.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-15 0-0
Possession Time 07:16 07:44
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Elon Duke

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Clark,Landen 2 14 0 14 0 7 8
Thomas Jr.,TJ 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
Williams,Jimmyll 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 9
Frederick,Dan 3 10 0 10 0 3.3 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
Castle,Anderson 2 65 0 65 0 32.5 63
Moore,Jaquez 2 9 0 9 0 4.5 5
Jones,Peyton 3 14 0 14 1 4.7 6
Sheppard,Nate 3 25 0 25 0 8.3 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Clark,Landen 0-1-0 0 0 0
Lainez,Marco 1-2-0 11 0 11 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
Mensah,Darian 1-1-0 6 1 6 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Thomas Jr.,TJ 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
Hagans,Sahmir 1 6 1 1 6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
Yurk,Jeff 1 52 52.0 52 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Brown,Que'Sean 1 78 1 78

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
Jones,Peyton 1 16 0 16

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
James-Hamilton,Darren 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
Hart III,Tony 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Gullickson,Wade 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Wyatt,Carter 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Brown,Kahmari 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Lowery,Parris 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Atkins,Ishmel 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
Scott,Brycen 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Andrew,Dawson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Pellicciotta,Andrew 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
Weaver,Caleb 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Anthony Jr.,Vincent 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Kane,Moussa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Mergott,Luke 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Johnson,Kendall 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
Onuoha,Sampson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 14:12 ELO - Backey,Landyn 3 yd TD RUSH , 12-75 06:34 17-24
4th 11:28 DUK - Hagans,Sahmir 6 yd TD PASS from Mensah,Darian , 5-80 02:39 17-31
4th 09:18 DUK - Brown,Que'Sean 78 yd TD PUNT , 17-38
4th 01:55 DUK - Jones,Peyton 5 yd TD RUSH , 7-47 05:00 17-45



Elon Explosive Plays
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Elon

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
4 Plays for 90 total yards (90% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
29 2 2nd and 7 on DUK44

(06:39) (06:50) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete deep right to Winston,Zimere caught at Duke19, for 29 yards to the Duke15 (Jones,Ma'khi;
Weaver,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on ELO25
(05:36) (05:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short left to Magazu,Dylan caught at Elon32, for 27 yards to the Duke48 (Stone,DaShawn;
Robinson,Kimari), 1ST DOWN.

19 3 3rd and 11 on DUK39
(03:06) (03:16) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short middle to Magazu,Dylan caught at Duke25, for 19 yards to the Duke20 (Robinson,Kimari), 1ST
DOWN.

15 3 1st and 15 on ELO47
(04:27) (04:51) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short middle to Magazu,Dylan caught at Duke38, for 15 yards to the Duke38, End Of Play, 1ST
DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 86 total yards (53% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
44 1 3rd and 20 on ELO15

(00:00) (00:21) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush middle for 44 yards gain to the Duke41 (Callahan,Landan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
28 2 1st and 10 on ELO25

(07:53) (08:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jimmyll rush left for 28 yards gain to the Duke47 (Jones,Ma'khi; Smith,Kobe), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
14 1 2nd and 1 on ELO28

(08:00) (08:06) Shotgun Clark,Landen rush left for 14 yards gain to the Elon42 (Francois,Jaiden; Stone,DaShawn), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 239 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
46 3 1st and 10 on DUK35

(10:51) (10:59) Pelino,Todd kickoff 65 yards to the Elon00 Thomas Jr.,TJ return 46 yards to the Elon46 (Pelino,Todd), out of bounds.
44 1 3rd and 20 on ELO15

(00:00) (00:21) Shotgun Thomas Jr.,TJ rush middle for 44 yards gain to the Duke41 (Callahan,Landan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
29 2 2nd and 7 on DUK44

(06:39) (06:50) Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete deep right to Winston,Zimere caught at Duke19, for 29 yards to the Duke15 (Jones,Ma'khi;
Weaver,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.

28 2 1st and 10 on ELO25
(07:53) (08:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jimmyll rush left for 28 yards gain to the Duke47 (Jones,Ma'khi; Smith,Kobe), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on ELO25
(05:36) (05:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Landen pass complete short left to Magazu,Dylan caught at Elon32, for 27 yards to the Duke48 (Stone,DaShawn;
Robinson,Kimari), 1ST DOWN.



Duke Explosive Plays
Elon vs. Duke (Final)
08/28/2025 at Durham, North Carolina

Duke

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
12 Plays for 295 total yards (88% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
46 3 1st and 10 on DUK32

(13:19) (13:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Barkate,Cooper caught at Elon30, for 46 yards to the Elon22 (Hart
III,Tony), 1ST DOWN.

44 2 2nd and 5 on DUK30
(02:50) (03:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Elon29, for 44 yards to the Elon26 (James-
Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.

30 1 1st and 10 on DUK38
(13:11) (13:15) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Barkate,Cooper caught at Duke50, for 30 yards to the Elon32 (James-Hamilton,Darren),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on ELO27
(05:46) (05:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep middle to Anthony,Andrel caught at Elon00, for 27 yards to the Elon00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:46, 1ST DOWN.

25 1 3rd and 10 on DUK15
(04:41) (04:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Duke37, for 25 yards to the Duke40
(Atkins,Ishmel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 2 1st and 10 on DUK45
(09:02) (09:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Elon39, for 21 yards to the Elon34
(Cunningham,Asher; James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 1st and 10 on DUK25
(09:41) (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Sheppard,Nate caught at Duke22, for 20 yards to the Duke45 (Hart
III,Tony), 1ST DOWN.

19 3 1st and 10 on DUK39
(07:09) (07:26) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to King,Landen caught at Elon42, for 19 yards to the Elon42, End Of Play, 1ST
DOWN.

17 3 3rd and 12 on DUK15
(13:39) (13:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Barkate,Cooper caught at Duke26, for 17 yards to the Duke32 (James-
Hamilton,Darren; Jones,Eric), 1ST DOWN.

16 3 2nd and 11 on DUK11
(08:48) (08:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Anthony,Andrel caught at Duke16, for 16 yards to the Duke27 (James-
Hamilton,Darren), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

15 1 2nd and 2 on ELO40
(02:34) (02:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Moore,Jayden caught at Elon44, for 15 yards to the Elon25 (Scott,Brycen;
Hart III,Tony), 1ST DOWN.

15 3 2nd and 15 on ELO15
(10:59) (11:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Elon01, for 15 yards to the Elon00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:59.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 116 total yards (73% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
63 4 3rd and 1 on DUK29

(12:41) (12:50) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush left for 63 yards gain to the Elon08 (James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.
32 2 2nd and 8 on ELO32

(08:01) (08:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 32 yards gain to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:01, 1ST DOWN.
11 4 1st and 10 on ELO47

(06:48) (06:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush right for 11 yards gain to the Elon36 (Carroll,Brodie; James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.
10 4 1st and 10 on ELO36

(06:03) (06:07) Shotgun Sheppard,Nate rush left for 10 yards gain to the Elon26 (James-Hamilton,Darren; Scott,Brycen), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
11 Plays for 528 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
78 4 4th and 9 on ELO26

(09:18) (09:35) Yurk,Jeff punt 52 yards to the Duke22 Brown,Que'Sean return 78 yards to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:18.
63 4 3rd and 1 on DUK29

(12:41) (12:50) Shotgun Castle,Anderson rush left for 63 yards gain to the Elon08 (James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.
46 3 1st and 10 on DUK32

(13:19) (13:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Barkate,Cooper caught at Elon30, for 46 yards to the Elon22 (Hart
III,Tony), 1ST DOWN.

44 2 2nd and 5 on DUK30
(02:50) (03:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep right to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Elon29, for 44 yards to the Elon26 (James-
Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.

32 2 2nd and 8 on ELO32
(08:01) (08:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Moore,Jaquez rush left for 32 yards gain to the Elon00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:01, 1ST DOWN.



30 1 1st and 10 on DUK38
(13:11) (13:15) Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short left to Barkate,Cooper caught at Duke50, for 30 yards to the Elon32 (James-Hamilton,Darren),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

27 3 1st and 10 on ELO27
(05:46) (05:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep middle to Anthony,Andrel caught at Elon00, for 27 yards to the Elon00
TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:46, 1ST DOWN.

25 1 3rd and 10 on DUK15
(04:41) (04:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete deep left to Brown,Que'Sean caught at Duke37, for 25 yards to the Duke40
(Atkins,Ishmel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

25 2 1st and 10 on ELO35
(03:37) (03:43) Barnes,Luke kickoff 65 yards to the Duke00 Jones,Peyton return 25 yards to the Duke25 (Jones,Eric; Gullickson,Wade).

21 2 1st and 10 on DUK45
(09:02) (09:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Hagans,Sahmir caught at Elon39, for 21 yards to the Elon34
(Cunningham,Asher; James-Hamilton,Darren), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 1st and 10 on DUK25
(09:41) (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Mensah,Darian pass complete short right to Sheppard,Nate caught at Duke22, for 20 yards to the Duke45 (Hart
III,Tony), 1ST DOWN.


